OP \$365.00 906005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651822

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Bridgeman Sports and Media LLC | | 02/04/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 1145 Holdings LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3309 Collins Lane | |
| City: | Louisville | |
| State/Country: | KENTUCKY | |
| Postal Code: | 40245 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 90600558 | JET |
| Serial Number: | 90600272 | EBONY |
| Serial Number: | 90590041 | EBONY |
| Registration Number: | 5860332 | EBONYLIVE |
| Registration Number: | 5860319 | EBONYLIVE |
| Registration Number: | 5865714 | EBONY |
| Registration Number: | 3180225 | EBONY |
| Registration Number: | 2196350 | MISS EBONY |
| Registration Number: | 1536329 | EBONY |
| Registration Number: | 1206138 | JET |
| Registration Number: | 1179532 | EBONY |
| Registration Number: | 1106312 | EBONY FASHION FAIR |
| Registration Number: | 0563152 | JET |
| Registration Number: | 0423815 | EBONY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0423

900621605

Phone: 5025841135

Email: jray@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Gregory Ray
Address Line 1: 401 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julie Gregory Ray |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Julie Gregory Ray/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/04/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - 1145 Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - 1145 Holdings, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0424

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRIDGEMAN SPORTS AND

MEDIA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRIDGEMAN SPORTS AND MEDIA

LLC" TO "1145 HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

7025562 8100 SR# 20212334107

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrew of British Secretary of State 3

Authentication: 203349359

Date: 06-02-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0425

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 02:08:2021
FILED 11:00 AM 02:08:2021
SR 20210368237 - File Number 7025562

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BRIDGEMAN SPORTS AND MEDIA LLC

Pursuant to Delaware law, the undersigned company adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the Company is Bridgeman Sports and Media LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - (i) The name of the limited liability company is 1145 Holdings LLC.
- 3. This Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall become effective upon the filing of same with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Except as hereby amended, the Certificate of Formation shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Bridgeman Sports and Media LLC as of the day of February, 2021.

RECORDED: 06/04/2021

Authorized Person Karon M. Campbell

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0426